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Oregon City, Oregon, August 12, 1959 -

' "‘ADJOURNED 'REGULAR MEETING .. ‘ SRR s . o T T

An adjourned regular meeting of the City Commission was held
on the above date in the Commission Chambers at City Hall at 12:00 noon.

Roll call showed the following present:

Pete Laurs, Mayor, L. S. Jordan, Water Superintendent
Merle Brown, Commissioner Ferrell Heater, Streét Superintendent
C. R. Strchmeyer, Manager Kenneth Brandt, Cemetery Superintendent
Zella Bowers, Recorder Gladys Dawson, Librarian

Alden E., Miller, Attorney Roscoe Locke, Fire Chief

C. D. Newman, Police Chief
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Treasurer for the month of July, 1959, was
read and approved.

The report of the City Manager was read and ordered filed.

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the
month of July, 1959, was read and upon motion warrants ordered drawn
for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Laurs, Brown, o Nays: None.

W. T. Allen ’ Police Department $ 298.35
J. W. Bohlen " 305.95
R. L. Chester " 261 .99
Marlene Daugherty ' " 100.01
J. M. Finneran " 337.60
V. L. Flynn " 188.58
Eva Johnston H 214 .10
5. .W. Lynch " 300.79
C. D. Newman " 352.51
Veda Nobel " 6.7
S. J. Orzechowski " : 245.97
Virginia Smith " 249.37
-C. J. Tomlin " 311.49
J. D. Williams " - 283.76
H. M. Young " 290.58
l C. A. Blodgett " 14.35
Betty Mulvey " ’ 14.65
C. E. Stewart " 52.03
Shirley Allen Recreation Department 140,53
Kathleen Donovan " 154.14
Jexry DuBois " 42.66
Ann Hibbard " ) 126.65
Dennis Karlik e - 197.26
James Lathrop " 142.77
Richard Long " 256.10
. Eugene Lysson . ‘ " 29.25
Kathleen McMeekin - " 226.50
Charies Misley " 9.75%
Mary Sue Ott " 125,88
Michele Thomas " 70.69
Richard Thomas " 19.74
Claudia Turnbow- " 287.62
Kenneth Brandt Cemetery Department 300.26
Victor Carlson " 267.61
l Geoxrge Edwards " 250.20
Kenneth Miller " 196.17
Roy Russell “ 306.92

John Berreth b 80.06



Everett Buttolph
Dale Flynn
Gerald Griffy
Richard House
Harold Koenig
Eldon Lankins
Roscoe Locke
Thomas Nichols
Harold Nunn
Duane O'Brien
Carl Rice

Zella Bowers

C. R. Strohmeyer
Alden E, Miller
Harold Uney
Ruby Lampkins
Sharon Turner
Mary Csbhorne
George Clem Day
John Eaden
Andrew Hendricks
Leo Williams

John Berreth
Earl Clampitt
Edward Closson
Morris Dunwoodie
John Emanuel
Ferrell Heater
Clifford Miller
Dick Schalk
William Skinner
H. G. Ury

Fred Watson
Dennigs Radke
Glenn Elkins

Social Security Revolving Fund
Social Security Revolving Fund

United States National Bank
United States National Bank

State Tax Commission
State Tax Commission

" City of Oregon City

City of Oregon City

Public Employes Retirement
Public Employes Retirement

Clacko Credit Union
Clacko Credit Union

U. 5. Treasury Department

Willamette Falls Community
Hospital Bldg. Pund

UU. &. Post office

League of Oregon Cities Trust

Acme Adding Machine Co.
American Bitumals /Co.
American Brush Company

American Photocopy Equipment
American Pool Maintenance Co.

City Recorder
City Manager
City Attorney
City Judge
Secretary

. Becretary

Janitor
Elevator Operator

1"

1"

8ewage Plant Operator

Street Department

Parks Department

n

Contribution ~ I
Contribution - II

Federal Withholding ~ I
Federal Withholding - IX

State Withholding ~ I
State Withholding - II

Hospital Insurance - I
Hospital Insurance - II

Contribution - I
Contribution - II

Contribution - I
Contribution - II

Contribution = I

Contribution - Y

Postage
Insurance
Service Contract
Liguid Asphalt
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

257.95
118.07
220.35
311.61
342.82
312.82
382.31
278.24
300.57
309.42
277.32

94 .45
319.59
226,75
281.07
167.50

87.80

43.77
232.05
227.29
110.11
305.27

257.42
180.80
323.17
313.24
292.80
376.80
196.20
281.25
171.38
283.95
297.90

77.20
310.96

- 441.52
46,13

1,950.70
202,00

363.50
39.70

248,35
42,70

521,50
43.63

806.75
150.00

15.00

25.00

50.00
752.50
45.00
675.99
13.94
3.75
11.06




Beatie & Guynes
Beatie & Guynes
Kenneth Brandt
George F. Cake Co.

The Camera Shop

Charles H. Caufield & Son
Clackamas Auto Parts Co.
Clackamas Auto Parts Co.
Clackamas County

Columbia Equipment Co.
Chamber of Commerce

County Health Department
Crompton Fuel Co.

Day Sheet Metal Co.
Department of Motor Vehicles
Dunlap Metal Works
Enterprise-~-Courier
Friedrich’s

FPriedrich's

General Fund

General Fund

J. K. Gill Company

City of Gladstone

FPerrell Heater

The Hub Grocery
Huntley-Draper Drug Co.
Francis Kennedy

W. G. H. Krueger

La Grand Industrial Supply

Landeen Tractors & Implements

S. E. Lawrence

League of Qregon Cities
Roscoe Locke

Richard Long

W. J. McCready Lumber Co.
C. R. McGee

McNaughton Libraries, Inc.
Mine Safety Appliance Co.
Munnell & sherrill, Inc.
C. b. Newman

Northwest Natural Gas Co.

Northwest Industrial Laundry Co.

Northwest Radio Supply
Nudelman Brothers

0.C. Auto prarts Co.

0.C. Laundry Co.

0.C. Motor Co.

G.C. Printing & Stationery Co.
0.€. Printing & Stationery Co.
0.C. Sand & Gravel Company
Oregon Paint & Wallpaper
Oregon Ready Mix Co.

Otis Elevator Company

P. & A, Auto Supply

pacific Telephone

Pennsalt

Petty Cash

Portland Concrete Pipe Co.
Portland General Electric Co.
Portland General Electric Co.
Public Employes Retirement
Pacific Telephone

Social Security Revolving Fund
Public Employes Retirement
Social Security Revolving Fund
Social Security Revolving Fund
Reddaway's Truck Line, Inc.
Rich valley Top Scoil Co.
Roberts Motor Company
Secretary of State

William Schmitz

Standard 0il Company

F. E. Stein

Supplies

" - I
Use of Car -~ II
Supplies
Supplies

Liability Insurance
Supplies

Supplies ~ II
Prisoners' Board
Supplies

Donation

Services

Supplies

Services

Teletype Services
Supplies

Printing

Supplies - I
Supplies
Telephone Tolls
Gasoline - II
Supplies

League Expense
Use of Car
Supplies

Supplies

Services

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies (Relly Field)
Police Training Program
Use of Car

Use of Car
Supplies - IT
Auditor

Rental Books - IX
Supplies - XI
Supplies

Auto Mileage
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Uniforms

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies - II
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies :
Service Contract
Supplies - XI
Telephone - IT
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Lights - ITI.
Lights .
Current & Prior Serv.-II
Telephone
Contribution - 11
Current & Prior Service
Contribution
Quarterly Expense
Repairs :
Supprlies

Repairs

1959 Cregon Laws
Supplies

Gasoline

Supplies

10.10
14.70
15.00
16.51

3.30

2,672.96
63.84
13.76
38.75
32.00
25.00

175.00
45.00
15.50

124.00
11.55
28.47
12.04
47.78

3.60
17.42
6.00
23.75
25.00
3.57
16.90
8.00
1.26
104.32
3.35

691.87
40.00
25.00
25.00
12.00
45.00
35.00

4.50
12.90
10.40
25.62
19.75
1.96
46.50
4.98
31.98
2.15
22.00
47.60
41.64
9.83
5.00

237.12
21.95
20.75

103.20
11.13
98.17

1.00

1,550.07

65.81
755.06
146.13
748.17
469.99
51.66
10.00

553.17
17.71
13.00

7.50
619.86

42.04
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Steve's Radiator Repair
Straight & Salisbury

Tire Sales & Service

P. Wm. Tobias

Tracey & Company, Inc.
Truck & Ind. Equipment Co.
Union ©0il Company

Van Waters & Rogers, Inc.
Van Waters & Rogers, IncC.
Wallace & Tiernan, Inc.
Weiler Chevrolet

West Disinfecting Co.
Western Golf Course Supply
The Wheel Cafe

Widing Transportation, Inc.
Leo Williams

LIBRARY

Gladys Dawson
Pauline Herbst
Delphia Xinsella
Harriett McKennan
Ruthalyce McKinney
Gary Sump

Velma Swearingen
Diane Whiting

Social Security Revolving Fund
United States National Bank
State Tax Commission

Public Employes Retiremenhnt

Portland General Electric Co.
City of Oregon City

0.C. Printing & Stationery Co.
Gaylord Bros., Inc. :
The Overall Laundry

American Library Association
Charles M. Gardner & Co.

The Oregon News Company
McGraw-Hill Book Co., Inc.
Western Library Service

The H. W, Wilson Company
Pacific Telephone

Repairs

3.00

Supplies 1.80
Repairs 3.00
Used Pipe & Supplies 95.90
Supplies 12.47
Supplies 1.42
Supplies 113.50
Supplies 199.00
Supplies - IT 29.50
Supplies 40.21
Supplies 4.68
Services 76.80
Supplies - IT 5.21
Meals (Prisoners) 51.05
Freight 36.54
Use of Car 25.00
TOTAL $ 32,830.15
Library ' S 303.00
" 81.70
" 9.15"
" 178.80
" 178.80
" 29.61
" 41.83
" 68.01
Contribution ) 28.47
Federal Withholding 160.73
State Withholding 34.40
Contribution iy 24.40
Lights 28.36
Supplies 42.75
Supplies 19.91
Supplies 64.05
Supplies 5.30
Periodicals 6.00
Books 65.25
Books 2.65
Books 7.99
Books 68.87
Subscriptions 6.00
Telephone 19.50
TOTAL ' S 1,475.53

The City Manager reported that the auditors had been contacted
and that they had failed to show up at this time.

The personnel policy of the City employees was discussed, and

any decision on compensatory time was delayed until the September

meeting.

There being no further business the meeting adjourned. to

August 18, 1959, at 12:30 P.M.

10 o

CITY RECCORDER




