80.06

Oregon City, Oregon, August 12, 1959 CAD MERCHANG

## ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING ...

John Berreth

An adjourned regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in the Commission Chambers at City Hall at 12:00 noon.

. . .

Roll call showed the following present:

Pete Laurs, Mayor, Merle Brown, Commissioner C. R. Strohmeyer, Manager Zella Bowers, Recorder Alden E. Miller, Attorney

L. S. Jordan, Water Superintendent Ferrell Heater, Street Superintendent Kenneth Brandt, Cemetery Superintendent Gladys Dawson, Librarian Roscoe Locke, Fire Chief C. D. Newman, Police Chief

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Treasurer for the month of July, 1959, was read and approved.

The report of the City Manager was read and ordered filed.

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the month of July, 1959, was read and upon motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Laurs, Brown,	Nays: None.	
W. T. Allen	Police Department	\$ 298.35
J. W. Bohlen	n	305.95
R. L. Chester	H .	261.99
Marlene Daugherty	II.	100.01
J. M. Finneran	n	3 <b>37.6</b> 0
V. L. Flynn	u .	188.58
Eva Johnston	n	214.10
S. W. Lynch	n .	300.79
C. D. Newman	ct	352.51
Veda Nobel	n	6.71
S. J. Orzechowski	n .	245.97
Virginia Smith	n	249.37
C. J. Tomlin	R	311.49
J. D. Williams	9	283.76
H. M. Young	tt	290.58
C. A. Blodgett	n	14.35
Betty Mulvey	n ·	14.65
C. E. Stewart	н	52.03
Shirley Allen	Recreation Department	140.53
Kathleen Donovan	9	154.14
Jerry DuBois	II .	42.66
Ann Hibbard	ti .	126.65
Dennis Karlik		197.26
James Lathrop	t <sub>1</sub>	142.77
Richard Long	n	256.10
Eugene Lusson	u	29.25
Kathleen McMeekin	u .	226.50
Charles Misley	U	9.75
Mary Sue Ott	u	125.88
Michele Thomas	11	70.69
Richard Thomas	"	19.74
Claudia Turnbow	н	297.62
Kenneth Brandt	Cemetery Department	300.26
Victor Carlson	U .	267.61
George Edwards	ท	250.20
Kenneth Miller	n	196.17
Roy Russell	tr	306.92

Everett Buttolph	Five Department	¢ 257.05
	<u>-</u>	\$ 257.95
Dale Flynn	<u>.</u>	118.07
Gerald Griffy	H	220.35
<b>–</b>	,	
Richard House		311.61
Harold Koenig	n .	342.82
Eldon Lankins	YI	312.82
	11	
Roscoe Locke		382.31
Thomas Nichols	11	278.24
Harold Nunn	II	300.57
	11	
Duane O'Brien	"	309.42
Carl Rice	ri -	277.32
,		
Zella Bowers	City Recorder	94.45
C. R. Strohmeyer	City Manager	319.59
<del>-</del>		
Alden E. Miller	City Attorney	226.75
Harold Uney	City Judge	281.07
Ruby Lampkins	Secretary	167.50
	<del>-</del> ·	
Sharon Turner	Secretary	87.80
Mary Osborne	Janitor	43.77
<del>-</del>		
George Clem Day	Elevator Operator	232.05
John Eaden	11	227,29
Andrew Hendricks	n	110.11
	<b>A</b>	
Leo Williams	Sewage Plant Operator	305.27
Taha Massachh	Charak Danashwank	267 42
John Berreth	Street Department	257.42
Earl Clampitt	11	180.80
Edward Closson	n	323.17
	11	
Morris Dunwoodie	"	313.24
John Emanuel	<b>"</b>	292.80
Ferrell Heater	ıı .	376.80
Clifford Miller	n .	196.20
Dick Schalk	n	281.25
	11	
William Skinner		171.38
H. G. Ury	n .	283.95
Fred Watson	71	297.90
Dennis Radke	Parks Department	77.20
Glenn Elkins	n	310.96
Greim Brazilo		310.50
Social Security Revolving Fund	Contribution - I	441.52
Social Security Revolving Fund	Contribution - II	46.13
Social Security Revolving Fund	Contribution - II	40.13
United States National Bank	Federal Withholding - I	1,950.70
- '	<del>-</del>	
United States National Bank	Federal Withholding - II	202,00
State Tax Commission	State Withholding - I	363.50
	<del>-</del>	
State Tax Commission	State Withholding - II	39.70
City of Oregon City	Hospital Insurance - I	248.35
	<del>-</del>	
City of Oregon City	Hospital Insurance - II	42.70
Dublic Employees Detirement	Contribution - I	521.50
Public Employes Retirement		
Public Employes Retirement	Contribution - II	43.63
	•	
Clarks Constitution	Claus bard Branch & and C	006 75
Clacko Credit Union	Contribution - I	806.75
Clacko Credit Union	Contribution - II	150.00
U. S. Treasury Department	Contribution - I	15.00
Willemotto Enlle Community		
Willamette Falls Community		
Hospital Bldg. Fund	Contribution - I	25.00
~ <b>~</b>		
U. S. Post Office	Postage	50.00
League of Oregon Cities Trust	Insurance	752.50
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Acme Adding Machine Co.	Service Contract	45.00
American Bitumals / Co.	Liquid Asphalt	675.99
American Brush Company	Supplies	13.94
~ <del>~</del> ~	<del></del>	
American Photocopy Equipment	Supplies	3.75
American Pool Maintenance Co.	Supplies	11.06

Beatie & Guynes	Supplies	10.10
Beatie & Guynes	" - II	14.70
Kenneth Brandt	Use of Car - II	15.00
George F. Cake Co.	Supplies	16.51
<del>-</del>		
The Camera Shop	Supplies	3.30
Charles H. Caufield & Son	Liability Insurance	2,672.96
Clackamas Auto Parts Co.	Supplies	63.84
Clackamas Auto Parts Co.	Supplies - II	13.76
Clackamas County	Prisoners' Board	38.75
<b>-</b>		
Columbia Equipment Co.	Supplies	32.00
Chamber of Commerce	Donation	25.00
County Health Department	Services	175.00
Crompton Fuel Co.	Supplies	45.00
Day Sheet Metal Co.	Services	15.50
Department of Motor Vehicles	Teletype Services	
<b>-</b>		124.00
Dunlap Metal Works	Supplies	11.55
Enterprise-Courier	Printing	28 <b>.47</b>
Friedrich/s	Supplies - II	12.04
Friedrich's	Supplies	47.78
General Fund	Telephone Tolls	3.60
	<del>-</del>	
General Fund	Gasoline - II	17.42
J. K. Gill Company	Supplies	6.00
City of Gladstone	League Expense	23.75
Ferrell Heater	Use of Car	25.00
The Hub Grocery	Supplies	3.57
Huntley-Draper Drug Co.	Supplies	16.90
Francis Kennedy	Services	8.00
W. G. H. Krueger	Supplies	1.26
La Grand Industrial Supply	Supplies	104.32
Landeen Tractors & Implements	Supplies	3.35
<del></del>		
S. E. Lawrence	Supplies (Kelly Field)	691.87
League of Oregon Cities	Police Training Program	40.00
Roscoe Locke	Use of Car	25.00
Richard Long	Use of Car	25.00
W. J. McCready Lumber Co.	Supplies - II	12.00
C. R. McGee		
	Auditor	45.00
McNaughton Libraries, Inc.	Rental Books - IX	35.00
Mine Safety Appliance Co.	Supplies - XI	4.50
Munnell & Sherrill, Inc.	Supplies	12.90
C. D. Newman	Auto Mileage	10.40
Northwest Natural Gas Co.	Supplies	25.62
Northwest Industrial Laundry Co.	Supplies	19.75
Northwest Radio Supply	Supplies	1.96
Nudelman Brothers	Uniforms	46.50
O.C. Auto Parts Co.	Supplies	4.98
O.C. Laundry Co.	Supplies	31.98
O.C. Motor Co.	Supplies	2.15
O.C. Printing & Stationery Co.	Supplies - II	22.00
O.C. Printing & Stationery Co.	Supplies	47.60
O.C. Sand & Gravel Company	Supplies	41.64
Oregon Paint & Wallpaper	Supplies	9.83
Oregon Ready Mix Co.	Supplies	5.00
Otis Elevator Company	Service Contract	237.12
<del>_</del>		
P. & A. Auto Supply	Supplies - XI	21.95
Pacific Telephone	Telephone - II	20.75
Pennsalt	Supplies	103.20
Petty Cash	Supplies	11.13
Portland Concrete Pipe Co.	Supplies	98.17
Portland General Electric Co.	Lights - II	1.00
	<del>-</del>	
Portland General Electric Co.	Lights	1,550.07
Public Employes Retirement	Current & Prior ServII	65.81
Pacific Telephone	Telephone	755.06
Social Security Revolving Fund	Contribution - II	46.13
Public Employes Retirement	Current & Prior Service	748.17
Social Security Revolving Fund	Contribution	469.99
<u>-</u>		
Social Security Revolving Fund	Quarterly Expense	51.66
Reddaway's Truck Line, Inc.	Repairs	10.00
Rich Valley Top Soil Co.	Supplies	553.17
Roberts Motor Company	Repairs	17.71
Secretary of State	1959 Oregon Laws	13.00
William Schmitz	Supplies	7.50
Standard Oil Company	Gasoline	619.86
F. E. Stein	Supplies	42.04

Steve's Radiator Repair	Repairs	3.00
Straight & Salisbury	Supplies	1.80
Tire Sales & Service	Repairs	3.00
P. Wm. Tobias	Used Pipe & Supplies	95.90
Tracey & Company, Inc.	Supplies	12.47
Truck & Ind. Equipment Co.	Supplies	1.42
Union Oil Company	Supplies	113.50
Van Waters & Rogers, Inc.	Supplies	199.00
Van Waters & Rogers, Inc.	Supplies - II	29.50
Wallace & Tiernan, Inc.	Supplies	40.21
Weiler Chevrolet	Supplies	4.68
West Disinfecting Co.	Services	76.80
Western Golf Course Supply	Supplies - II	5.21
The Wheel Cafe	Meals (Prisoners)	51.05
Widing Transportation, Inc.	Freight	36.54
Leo Williams	Use of Car	
Peo Militams	use of Car	25.00
	TOTAL	\$ 32,830.15
LIBRARY		
Gladys Dawson	Library	\$ 303.00
Pauline Herbst	u a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	81.70
Delphia Kinsella	73	9.15
Harriett McKennan	15	178.80
Ruthalyce McKinney	ţ <b>t</b>	178.80
Gary Sump	ri .	29.61
Velma Swearingen	n	41.83
Diane Whiting	11	68.01
brane wirting		00.01
Social Security Revolving Fund	Contribution	28.47
United States National Bank	Federal Withholding	160.73
State Tax Commission	State Withholding	34.40
Public Employes Retirement	Contribution	24.40
	w 1 - 3- 4 -	00.06
Portland General Electric Co.	Lights	28.36
City of Oregon City	Supplies	42.75
O.C. Printing & Stationery Co.	Supplies	19.91
Gaylord Bros., Inc.	Supplies	64.05
The Overall Laundry	Supplies	5.30
American Library Association	Periodicals	6.00
Charles M. Gardner & Co.	Books	65.25
The Oregon News Company	Books	2.65
McGraw-Hill Book Co., Inc.	Books	7.99
Western Library Service	Books	68.87
The H. W. Wilson Company	Subscriptions	6.00
Pacific Telephone	Telephone	19.50
	mom a r	6 1 475 FD

The City Manager reported that the auditors had been contacted and that they had failed to show up at this time.

TOTAL

The personnel policy of the City employees was discussed, and any decision on compensatory time was delayed until the September meeting.

There being no further business the meeting adjourned. to August 18, 1959, at 12:30 P.M.

CITY RECORDER

1,475.53